504276445 03/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4323127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPINALMOTION, INC.	07/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLIFY MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	201 SAN ANTONIO CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 115
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15359298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jroeder@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: JOY ROEDER

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29850-719.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY A. ROEDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joy A. Roeder/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042035 FRAME: 0515** 504276445

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPINALMOTION, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPINALMOTION, INC." TO "SIMPLIFY
MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2014, AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3704665 8100

140914384

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1509982

DATE: 07-03-14

PATENT REEL: 042035 FRAME: 0516 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 07/02/2014 FILED 04:02 PM 07/02/2014 SRV 140914384 - 3704665 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SPINALMOTION, INC.

David Hovda certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Chief Executive officer of SpinalMotion, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "The name of the corporation is Simplify Medical, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

6957882_1.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 2nd day of July, 2014.

/s/ David Hovda
David Hovda, President and Chief Executive Officer

 $[Spinal Motion, Inc.-Certificate\ of\ Amendment\ of\ the\ Certificate\ of\ Incorporation]$

PATENT REEL: 042035 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 03/16/2017